Hall of the House of Representatives
93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021

Amendment Form

JBC 02/10/21 (1)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1125

AN ACT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE TREASURER OF STATE APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2021-2022

FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill 1125

Amend House Bill No. 1125 as engrossed, H2/9/21 (version: 02/09/2021 1:58:09 PM)

Page 1, delete lines 31 through 36 and replace with the following:

"(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 15 and replace with the following:

" (6)
(7)
(8)
(9)

(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)

Q243U TREAS SENIOR INVESTMENT MANAGER
Q244U TREAS CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER
Q348U TREAS CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL
Q098U TREAS CHIEF COMPLIANCE OFFICER
Q352U TREAS CHIEF TECHNOLOGY OFFICER

Q154U
Q236U
Q366U
Q349U
Q350U
Q361U
Q360U
Q351U
Q245U
Q237U
Q367U

TREAS
TREAS
TREAS
TREAS
TREAS
TREAS
TREAS
TREAS
TREAS
TREAS
TREAS

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

DIVISION DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR OF INVESTMENT ACCOUNTING
DIR OF 529 & FINANCIAL EDUCATION
INVESTMENT MANAGER I
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR
INVESTMENT MANAGER II

MANAGER V

MANAGER IV

MANAGER TIII

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT
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$125,300
$112,000
$105,000
$105,000
$105,000"

$105,000
$88,000
$88,000
$84,000
$82,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$70,000
$66,000
$61,000
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(17) Q362U TREAS ASSIST FOR 529 & FINANCIAL ED 2 $53,800

(18) Q238U TREAS MANAGER II 2 $51,300

(19) Q170U TREAS ASSISTANT IV 1 $47,800

(20) Q094U TREAS ASSISTANT III 3 $42,000

(21) QO85U TREAS ASSISTANT II 3 $36,624
MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES 35".

The Amendment was read

By: Joint Budget Committee
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JARO70 Chief Clerk
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