Hall of the House of Representatives

93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021 Amendment Form

JBC 02/10/21 (1)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1125

AN ACT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE TREASURER OF STATE APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2021-2022 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill 1125

Amend House Bill No. 1125 as engrossed, H2/9/21 (version: 02/09/2021 1:58:09 PM)

Page 1, delete lines 31 through 36 and replace with the following:

"	(1)	Q243U TREAS	SENIOR INVESTMENT M	ANAGER 2	\$125,300
	(2)	Q244U TREAS	CHIEF DEPUTY TREASU	RER 2	\$112,000
	(3)	Q348U TREAS	CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL	. 1	\$105,000
	(4)	Q098U TREAS	CHIEF COMPLIANCE OF	FICER 1	\$105,000
	(5)	Q352U TREAS	CHIEF TECHNOLOGY OF	FICER 1	\$105,000"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 15 and replace with the following:

" (6)	Q154U TREAS	CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER	1	\$105,000
(7)	Q236U TREAS	DIVISION DIRECTOR	2	\$88,000
(8)	Q366U TREAS	DIRECTOR OF INVESTMENT ACCOUNTING	1	\$88,000
(9)	Q349U TREAS	DIR OF 529 & FINANCIAL EDUCATION	1	\$84,000
(10)	Q350U TREAS	INVESTMENT MANAGER I	1	\$82,000
(11)	Q361U TREAS	COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	1	\$75,000
(12)	Q360U TREAS	INVESTMENT MANAGER II	1	\$75,000
(13)	Q351U TREAS	MANAGER V	3	\$75,000
(14)	Q245U TREAS	MANAGER IV	2	\$70,000
(15)	Q237U TREAS	MANAGER III	3	\$66,000
(16)	Q367U TREAS	EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT	1	\$61,000

(17)	Q362U TREAS ASSIST FOR 529 & FINA	NCIAL ED 2	\$53 , 800
(18)	Q238U TREAS MANAGER II	2	\$51 , 300
(19)	Q170U TREAS ASSISTANT IV	1	\$47 , 800
(20)	Q094U TREAS ASSISTANT III	3	\$42 , 000
(21)	Q085U TREAS ASSISTANT II	3	\$36 , 624
	MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES	35".	